L. N. 36 of 2002

Po Leung Kuk Ordinance

Resolution of The Board of Directors Of

The Po Leung Kuk

Resolution made and passed by the board of directors of the Po Leung Kuk, with the prior approval of the advisory board of the Po Leung Kuk, under section 9 of the Po Leung Kuk Ordinance (Cap. 1040) on 28 February 2002.

Resolved that the Schedule to the Po Leung Kuk Ordinance (Cap. 1040) be amended in paragraph 1 by adding---

"(ea) to undertake charitable work outside Hong Kong with the prior approval of the Secretary for Home Affairs;".

W00 Wai-man

Chairman, board of directors of Po Leung Kuk

28 February 2002